Summary of resolutions passed by the Pathoplexus Executive Board from 31 Oct to 9 Dec 2024

Excluding resolutions passed during the Executive Board Meeting on 25 Nov 2024 - please see the meeting summary for these

By majority vote of votes submitted the Pathoplexus Executive Board has passed the following resolutions:

• On 13 November 2024, by 4/4 votes submitted the Board accepted the following resolution:

"The Pathoplexus Executive Board has received a request from the research and public health community to add mpox to the list of pathogens supported by Pathoplexus. After careful consideration of this letter, technical feasibility, and the public health impact of this virus, the Executive Board voted in favour of adding mpox.

The Executive Board notes in particular the importance of continuing community engagement to aid prospective users in using Pathoplexus for mpox, and learning about how Pathoplexus could continue to improve utility for the mpox research and public health community."